TL/D/9180
N
M
C
2
7
C
1

x
8
)
C
M
O
S
E
P
R
O
M
December 1993
NMC27C16B 16,384-Bit (2048 x 8) CMOS EPROM
General Description
The NMC27C16B is a high performance 16K UV erasable
and electrically reprogrammable CMOS EPROM, ideally
suited for applications where fast turnaround, pattern exper-
imentation and low power consumption are important re-
quirements.

A9 A9 A9 A9
A11 A11 A11 A11
OE/VPP OE OE OE
A10 A10 A10 A10
CE CE CE CE
O7 O7 O7 O7
O6 O6 O6 O6
O5 O5 O5 O5
O4 O4 O4 O4
O3 O3 O3 O3
Note: Socket compatible EPROM pin configurations are shown in the blocks adjacent to the NMC27C16B pins.
Order Number NMC27C16BQ
See NS Package Number J24AQ
Commercial Temp. Range (0§C to 70§C) VCC e 5V g10%
Parameter/Order Number Access Time (ns)
NMC27C16BQ150 150
NMC27C16BQ200 200
Extended Temp. Range (b40§C to a85§C) VCC e 5V g10%
Parameter/Order Number Access Time (ns)
NMC27C16BQE150 150
NMC27C16BQE200 200
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
If Military/Aerospace specified devices are required,
please contact the National Semiconductor Sales